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CODE ANALYSIS:

1. APPLICABLE CODES:
BUILDING CODE : 

IBC 2015 (780 CMR)
IEBC 2015
IECC 2018
IFC 2015 (527 CMR)
8TH EDITION AMENDMENTS

2. ZONING DISTRICT - MFR
SETBACKS:

ALLOWED     EXISTING      PROPOSED
FRONT: CONFORMITY 0.0' NO CHANGE
RIGHT: NONE       NONE NO CHANGE
LEFT: NONE       NONE NO CHANGE
REAR: 20' 19' NO CHANGE
HEIGHT: 70' 48'' NO CHANGE

FAR: 2.0 
LOT SIZE: 1,760SF
ALLOWED: 3,520SF
EXISTING: 4,147SF
PROPOSED: 5,924SF

BASEMENT: 1,163SF
GARDEN LEVEL: 1,210SF
FIRST FLOOR:  1,127SF
SECOND FLOOR: 831SF
THIRD FLOOR: 818SF
FOURTH FLOOR: 775SF

MECH/STORAGE/LAUNDRY: 133GSF (NOT INCLUDED IN F.A.R.)

4. CHAPTER 3 - USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION :
  SECTION 310.0 - R2

5. CHAPTER 6 - CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
  TABLE 602 - UNIT SEPERATION - 1HR
  SECTION 602.5 - TYPE 5A CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING
CODES AND REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, 
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING 
PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS OR HER WORK AND 
WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THE 
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS
STAIRS ARE 1HR FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 
5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), 
SINGLE 5/8" AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512). ALL REPLACEMENT 
PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT 
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL
ELECTRICAL WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE
CONSULTING ENGINEER. 

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER 
THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL 

FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS:

1.EXTERIOR WALLS:
2X6 WOOD FRAMING 
R21 MIN INSULATION VALUE (CAVITY) 
BASEMENT: R10 CONTINUOUS INSULATION OR

  R13 CAVITY INSULATION
2. WINDOWS:

DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .32
REQUIREMENTS FOR 1 WDW MIN PER BEDROOM: 

5.7SF OPERABLE CLEAR AREA, 
44" MAX SILL HGT

3. EXTERIOR DOORS:
DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .33

4. CEILING/ROOF
R49 MIN INSULATION VALUE

5. FOUNDATION
10" MIN 2,500PSI MIN

6. STAIRS:
COMMON: 7 1/2" MAX RISER

11" MIN TREAD
INSIDE DWELLING: 8 1/4" MAX RISER

10" MIN TREAD
HANDRAILS:  

34" MIN. TO 38" MAXIMUM ABOVE STAIR NOSING, 
BALUSTERS: 4" MAX CLEAR WIDTH 

1/2" GWB EA. SIDE

1i
WOOD STUD (0HR)1

2X4 WOOD FRAMING

2X WOOD 
TOP PLATE

2X WOOD 
BOT PLATE

1i
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2X WOOD 
TOP PLATE
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BOT PLATE

1i
4" WOOD STUD FURRED (0HR)3

BATT INSULATION

1i
WOOD STUD FIRE RATED (1HR, STC 50)2
UL #U305 
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5/8" GWB 

RESILIENT CHANNEL

2X6 WOOD FRAMING
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5/8" GWB 
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BASEMENT
-17' - 2"

ROOF
41' - 6"

3RD FLOOR
21' - 10 1/2"

2ND FLOOR
11' - 5 1/2"

1ST FLOOR
1' - 3"

GARDEN LEVEL
-8' - 0"

4TH FLOOR
31' - 0 1/2"

EXIST'G 1ST
FLOOR
0"

EXIST'G GDN
LEVEL
-9' - 3"

FIN GRADE - REAR
-15' - 10"
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

January 30, 2024

SELDC APPROVAL

2326.00

A200

RIVER FRONT
REALTY

TREMONT ST
RESDIDNCES
667 Tremont St
Boston, MA 02118

275 Main St
Boston, MA

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FRONT ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"2 REAR ELEVATION

EXISTING 
FIRE ESCAPE

PROPOSED METAL 
RAILING W/ BLACK FINISH

PROPOSED METAL 
RAILING W/ BLACK FINISH

BRICK; CLEAN AND REPOINT
AS, REPLACE AS SHOWN
SPALDING-MORIN ACADEMY
SMOOTH NARROW (SEE A/301)

RESTORE EXISTING
ENTRY DOORS AND 
DOOR TRIM IN KIND

EXISTING FIRE
ESCAPE; REPAIR & REPAINT

EXISTING 
FIRE

ESCAPE

EXISTING 
FIRE

ESCAPE

SOUTH END LANDMARK DISTRICT
STANDARDS AND CRITERIA (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)

NEW CAST STONE CORBELS
ROYAL CORINTHIAN; CUSTOM
(SEE A301)WINDOWS;

2 OVER 2 
DOUBLE HUNG
WOOD CLAD, TYP

REPLACE 
BRICK

REPLACE 
BRICK

REPLACE 
BRICK

REPLACE 
BRICK

REPLACE 
BRICK

REPLACE 
BRICK

REPLACE CAST STONE
LINTELS AND SILLS;
SPALDING - MAIZE
(SEE A301), TYP

NEW ENTRY AWNING
MEMBRANE ROOFING 

METAL FLASHING OVER
1X8 PAINTED TRIM 

DECORATIVE RAISED
PANEL ENTABLATURE

NEW
WDW

NEW
WDW

EXISTING FIRE
ESCAPE; REPAIR & REPAINT

PAINTED COMPOSITE
PANEL SIDING @ DORMERS 

PAINTED 1X PVC TRIM 

SINGLE WIDTH COMPOSITE
SLATE SHINGLE ROOFING;
DAVINCI - PROWNSTONE
(SEE A301)

ALUM ROUND GUTTER
AND DOWNSPOUT

CLEAN, RESTORE &
REPAINT EXISTING RAILINGS

CLEAN, RESTORE &
REPAINT EXISTING 
STAIRS AND LANDING

CLEAN, RESTORE &
REPAINT EXISTING 
PILASTERS

A A

BB

A A A

A A A

E C E D D

BARRETTE OUTDOOR LIVING;
AVALON ALUMINUM RAILING
(SEE A301)



BASEMENT
-17' - 2"

3RD FLOOR
21' - 10 1/2"

2ND FLOOR
11' - 5 1/2"

1ST FLOOR
1' - 3"

GARDEN LEVEL
-8' - 0"

4TH FLOOR
31' - 0 1/2"

EXIST'G 1ST
FLOOR
0"

EXIST'G GDN
LEVEL
-9' - 3"

A300
2

A300
3

3RD FLOOR
21' - 10 1/2"

METAL FLASHING

NEW CAST STONE SILL

EXISTING MASONRY

NEW CAST STONE LINTEL

METAL FLASHING

2ND FLOOR
11' - 5 1/2"

2' - 4 1/2"

 
 

2'
 -

 7
"

METAL FLASHING

NEW CAST STONE SILL

METAL COUNTER FLASHING

MEMBRANE ROOFING

CUSTOM CAST STONE
CORBAL

EXISTING MASONRY

ARCHITECT
:

PROJECT:

CLIENT:

PROJECT TEAM:

REVISIONS:

DRAWING TITLE:

STAMP

DRAWING NUMBER:

DATE OF ISSUE

DOCUMENT PHASE

SCALE

PROJECT #

517 boston post rd 
suite #30
sudbury, ma 01776
p: 508.500.4730
www.s47a.com

As indicated

1/
30

/2
02

4 
2:

30
:1

6 
PM

D
:\STU

D
IO

47\00 PR
O

JEC
TS\2326_TR

EM
\2326_TR

EM
.rvt

DETAILS

January 30, 2024

SELDC APPROVAL

2326.00

A300

RIVER FRONT
REALTY

TREMONT ST
RESDIDNCES
667 Tremont St
Boston, MA 02118

275 Main St
Boston, MA

3/8" = 1'-0"1 WALL SECTION

1" = 1'-0"2 TYPICAL WINDOW DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"3 DETAIL @ ENTRY AWNING



BRICK VENEER - MORIN ACADEMY SMOOTH NARROW FLASH

CAST STONE - MAIZE

ROOFING

MASONRY

SINGLE-WIDTH SLATE

CUSTOM BKT28x31x12
SUBMIT SHOP DWGS FOR APPROVALDECK RAILING

ARCHITECT
:

PROJECT:

CLIENT:

PROJECT TEAM:

REVISIONS:

DRAWING TITLE:

STAMP

DRAWING NUMBER:

DATE OF ISSUE

DOCUMENT PHASE

SCALE

PROJECT #

517 boston post rd 
suite #30
sudbury, ma 01776
p: 508.500.4730
www.s47a.com

12" = 1'-0"

1/
30

/2
02

4 
2:

30
:1

7 
PM

D
:\STU

D
IO

47\00 PR
O

JEC
TS\2326_TR

EM
\2326_TR

EM
.rvt

MATERIALS

January 30, 2024

SELDC APPROVAL

2326.00

A301

RIVER FRONT
REALTY

TREMONT ST
RESDIDNCES
667 Tremont St
Boston, MA 02118

275 Main St
Boston, MA



A

B

C D E

A400



A401


	Sheets
	A000 - TITLE SHEET
	A102 - BST, GDN & 1ST FLOOR PLANS
	A103 - 2ND, 3RD & 4TH FLOOR PLANS
	A200 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A300 - DETAILS
	A301 - MATERIALS

	103.pdf
	Sheets
	A103 - 2ND, 3RD & 4TH FLOOR PLANS


	elev.pdf
	Sheets
	A200 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS





